Cement Masons Allocation effective May 2022

May 2021
Base

Non-Industrial & Civil Foundation
on Non-Industrial Site
Journeyman 3375
Second Period - AIT 27.00
Second Period - No AIT 25.31
First Period 21.94
Trainee 18.56
‘Restoration Work
Journeyman 3371
Second Period - AIT 26.97
Second Period - No AIT 25.28
First Period 21.91
Trainee (500 Hours} 18.54
Industrial
lourneyman 39.03
Second Period - AIT 31.22
Second Period - No AIT 29.27
First Period 25.37
Trainee 21.47
Civil Foundation on Industrial Site
lourneyman 34.20
Second Period - AIT 27.36
Second Period - No AIT 25.65
First Period 22.23
Trainee 18.81

% of
M

80%
75%
65%
55%

80%
75%
65%
55%

80%
75%
65%
55%

80%
75%
65%
55%

All of which is Agreed the 24" day of March, 2022.

Construction Labour Relations =
An Alberta Association
Cement Masons (Provincial} Trade Division

Original signature on file

.Io:McFady::n
President

CPl Period 1 145
CPl Period 2 149
Difference 4.6
% increase 3.2

NEW
BASE

$34.60
$27.68
$25.95
$22.49
$19.03

$34.51
$27.61
$25.88
$22.43
$18.98

$40.26
$32.21
$30.20
$26.17
$22.14

$35.06
$28.05
$26.30
$22.79
$19.28

H&V H&W Pension

$3.46 $2.00 $4.00
$2.77 5200 $2.80
$2.60 $2.00 $2.80
$2.25 $2.00 $2.80
$1.90 $0.00 $0.00

$3.45 52.00 $2.50
$2.76 $2.00  $2.50
$2.59 5200 5250
$2.24 5200 5250
$1.90 $0.00 $0.00

$4.03 $2.00 $5.00
$3.22 $2.00 $4.03
$3.02 $2.00 $4.03
$2.62 $2.00 $4.03
$2.21 $0.00 $0.00

$3.51 $2.00 $4.00
$2.80 $2.00 $2.80
$2.63 $2.00 $2.80
$2.28 $2.00 $2.80
$1.93 $0.00 $0.00

Train

$0.45
$0.45
50.45
$0.45
$0.45

$0.45
$0.45
$0.45
$0.45
$0.45

$0.60
$0.60
$0.60
$0.60
$0.60

50.45
$0.45
$0.45
$0.45
$0.45

NEW
GROSS

$44.51
$35.70
$33.80
$29.99
$21.38

$42.91
$35.33
$33.42
$29.62
$21.33

$51.89
$42.06
$39.85
$35.42
$24.95

$45.02
$36.10
$34.18
$30.32
$21.66

Increase
3.2%

138

133

i61

1.40

Operative Plasterers’ and Cement
Masons’ International Association

Local 222

Original signature on file

George Emery

Business Manager


natalie
Text Box
Original signature on file


natalie
Text Box



natalie
Text Box

natalie
Text Box
Original signature on file



