Cement Masons Allocation effective May 2022

CPI Period 1	145
CPI Period 2	149
Difference	4,6
% increase	3.2

	May 2021 Base	% of JM	NEW BASE	H&V	H&W	Pension	Train	NEW GROSS	Increase 3.2%
Non-Industrial & Civil Foundation	-			-		- 0		0.00	-
on Non-Industrial Site									
Journeyman	33.75		\$34.60	\$3.46	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$0.45	\$44.51	1.38
Second Period - AIT	27.00	80%	\$27.68	\$2.77	\$2.00	\$2.80	\$0.45	\$35.70	
Second Period - No AIT	25.31	75%	\$25.95	\$2.60	\$2.00	\$2.80	\$0.45	\$33.80	
First Period	21.94	65%	\$22.49	\$2.25	\$2.00	\$2.80	\$0.45	\$29.99	
Trainee	18.56	55%	\$19.03	\$1.90	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.45	\$21.38	
Restoration Work								-7	V (V)
Journeyman	33.71		\$34.51	\$3,45	\$2.00	\$2.50	\$0.45	\$42.91	1.33
Second Period - AIT	26.97	80%	\$27.61			• 1161	\$0.45	\$35.33	1,33
Second Period - No AIT	25.28	75%	\$25.88	•	•	·	\$0.45	\$33.42	
First Period	21.91	65%	\$22.43	•	•	•	\$0.45	\$29.62	
Trainee (500 Hours)	18.54	55%	\$18.98		•	V	\$0.45	\$21.33	
Industrial						-8-			
Journeyman	39.03		\$40.26	\$4.03	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$0.60	\$51.89	1.61
Second Period - AIT	31.22	80%	\$32.21	•	•		\$0.60	\$42.06	1.01
Second Period - No AIT	29.27	75%	\$30.20	•	•		\$0.60	\$39.85	
First Period	25.37	65%	\$26.17	•	•	-	\$0.60	\$35.42	
Trainee	21.47	55%	\$22.14	•	•		\$0.60	\$24.95	
Civil Foundation on Industrial Site	1 1		-		- 11		17		
Journeyman	34.20		\$35.06	\$3.51	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$0.45	\$45.02	1.40
Second Period - AIT	27.36	80%	\$28.05	•	•	•	\$0.45	\$36.10	2.40
Second Period - No AIT	25.65	75%	\$26.30	•	•	•	\$0.45	\$34.18	
First Period	22.23	65%	\$22.79			· ·	\$0.45	\$30.32	
Trainee	18.81	55%	\$19.28	•	•	,	\$0.45	\$21.66	

All of which is Agreed the 24th day of March, 2022.

Construction Labour Relations – An Alberta Association Cement Masons (Provincial) Trade Division

Operative Plasterers' and Cement Masons' International Association Local 222

Original signature on file

Joe McFadyen President Original signature on file

George Emery Business Manager